
48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO WORLD

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 EM0I EU UR SO 983 12371 17 73 74 41 13 2 220 2.675.352.460 WORLD WINNER

2 IN3VVK EU I SO 834 10615 16 67 73 45 20 2 223 1.974.198.930 winner 1st italian

3 CX1FU SA CX SO 422 18388 32 47 46 5 0 3 133 1.032.044.888 winner S.AMERICA 

4 EA8TC AF EA8 SO 697 7459 30 61 46 12 2 8 159 826.628.757 winner AFRICA 

5 W3FIZ NA K SO 542 9954 3 66 51 23 0 0 143 771.494.724 winner N. AMERICA

6 W3LL NA K SO 540 9678 5 58 47 23 0 1 134 700.300.080

7 9M6XRO OC 9M6 SO 401 11679 33 67 44 1 0 0 145 679.075.455 winner OCEANIA

8 IW1QN EU I SO 505 6544 11 64 70 42 12 1 200 660.944.000

9 K9OM NA K SO 463 8071 1 69 54 23 4 1 152 568.004.696

10 9A6A EU 9A SO 557 5215 5 64 58 32 8 0 167 485.094.085

11 ZM2B OC ZL SO 310 12689 21 51 43 6 0 1 122 479.897.980

12 UX5IO EU UR SO 511 6196 12 58 59 0 0 0 129 408.434.124

13 UT8EL EU UR SO 574 4232 0 51 48 31 12 0 142 344.941.856

14 UT5EPP EU UR SO 548 4120 7 43 47 30 13 1 141 318.344.160

15 UR5FBM EU UR SO 393 4955 16 54 48 25 14 1 158 307.675.770

16 DF2SD EU DL SO 409 4272 6 44 57 29 12 0 148 258.592.704

17 W2YC NA K SO 353 6043 0 49 37 14 0 0 100 213.317.900

18 VK3TDX OC VK SO 221 10118 21 38 31 2 0 1 93 207.955.254

19 IW2MXY EU I SO 356 3900 9 47 49 25 10 0 140 194.376.000

20 N4LV NA K SO 325 5614 4 31 45 24 0 1 105 191.577.750

21 VA7ST NA VE SO 315 6171 0 46 39 13 0 0 98 190.498.770

22 YT3H EU YU SO 383 3881 6 50 50 22 0 0 128 190.262.144

23 HB9TOC EU HB SO 376 3755 1 43 52 27 4 0 127 179.308.760

24 IK3TPP EU I SO 352 3910 11 55 42 20 2 0 130 178.921.600

25 UR5CN EU UR SO 381 3921 10 41 45 21 0 0 117 174.786.417

26 JA1OVD AS JA SO 253 6426 5 47 38 2 0 0 92 149.571.576 winner ASIA 

27 GM0FGI EU GM SO 370 2939 0 47 47 30 10 1 135 146.803.050

28 KD0FW NA K SO 309 4840 0 45 41 8 0 0 94 140.582.640

29 VR2XMT AS VR SO 297 5050 13 54 20 5 0 0 92 137.986.200

30 JA7BME AS JA SO 233 5325 5 54 37 5 2 0 103 127.794.675
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31 K3MD NA K SO 307 5279 0 35 36 5 0 0 76 123.169.628

32 EF7FDS EU EA SO 434 2890 5 50 35 0 0 0 90 112.883.400

33 F5RD EU F SO 326 2732 7 36 43 20 15 1 122 108.657.104

34 K0BJ NA K SO 222 4415 2 55 44 8 0 0 109 106.834.170

35 DL5KUD EU DL SO 306 2649 5 47 39 28 11 0 130 105.377.220

36 SW9XB EU SV9 SO 376 2401 9 42 36 14 0 0 101 91.180.376

37 IK5AMB EU I SO 252 2904 8 41 45 23 6 1 124 90.744.192

38 AL9A NA KL SO 254 4667 0 31 45 0 0 0 76 90.091.768

39 LU1BJW SA LU SO 159 6224 18 36 33 3 0 1 91 90.055.056

40 OK2PF EU OK SO 338 2511 5 33 46 22 0 0 106 89.964.108

41 LY10W EU LY SO 286 2810 12 43 27 19 10 0 111 89.206.260

42 VE2FK NA VE SO 266 3956 0 32 35 16 0 0 83 87.340.568

43 W4UK NA K SO 258 4065 2 40 36 0 0 0 78 81.804.060

44 IK5FKF EU I SO 279 2685 0 42 45 22 0 0 109 81.653.535

45 SP8CGU EU SP SO 319 2232 7 36 39 27 0 0 109 77.608.872

46 LI7VK EU LA SO 309 2429 2 55 27 10 7 0 101 75.806.661

47 UX7QV EU UR SO 318 2595 4 38 33 14 0 0 89 73.443.690

48 W1TO NA K SO 229 4292 2 31 26 13 0 1 73 71.749.364

49 SV2BFN EU SV SO 246 3708 3 40 33 0 0 0 76 69.324.768

50 F6GCI EU F SO 254 2423 9 42 32 21 8 0 112 68.929.504

51 R3PV EU UA SO 313 2413 0 38 41 11 1 0 91 68.729.479

52 AB4SF NA K SO 191 3378 4 52 34 12 0 1 103 66.455.394

53 G0HDV EU G SO 324 2099 0 27 36 26 7 0 96 65.287.296

54 IZ3GOG EU I SO 210 2744 12 50 35 16 0 0 113 65.115.120

55 SP6FJ EU SP SO 234 2434 11 41 33 28 0 0 113 64.359.828

56 F5GFA EU F SO 262 2359 5 42 24 21 5 0 97 59.951.626

57 KE8M NA K SO 185 3629 0 45 30 9 4 0 88 59.080.120

58 S57AW EU S5 SO 204 2654 9 42 35 11 9 0 106 57.390.096

59 JA1AYO AS JA SO 164 3953 8 45 34 0 0 0 87 56.401.404

60 E21YDP AS HS SO 186 4090 12 52 10 0 0 0 74 56.294.760
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61 EA3EZD EU EA SO 311 2204 0 39 41 2 0 0 82 56.206.408

62 7N2UQC AS JA SO 176 3609 13 56 19 0 0 0 88 55.896.192

63 IK2DPP EU I SO 230 2221 2 35 39 17 11 0 104 53.126.320

64 JR6GIM AS JA SO 154 3726 6 56 23 3 0 0 88 50.494.752

65 DL3DRN EU DL SO 223 1953 5 32 41 23 12 1 114 49.649.166

66 DL1ZBO EU DL SO 279 1639 2 25 37 27 14 1 106 48.471.786

67 YO5BYV EU YO SO 229 2185 1 39 27 15 11 0 93 46.533.945

68 W9RF NA K SO 192 3392 0 34 37 0 0 0 71 46.239.744

69 YO3APJ EU YO SO 206 2855 11 42 23 0 0 0 76 44.697.880

70 YD2MDU OC YB SO 178 4556 6 47 0 1 0 0 54 43.792.272

71 S57AM EU S5 SO 202 2670 2 47 31 0 0 0 80 43.147.200

72 G0RPM EU G SO 251 1659 1 24 41 23 8 0 97 40.391.673

73 DJ1OJ EU DL SO 187 2049 8 40 34 18 3 0 103 39.465.789

74 UT8IM EU UR SO 247 1851 1 43 30 12 0 0 86 39.318.942

75 F1IWH EU F SO 218 1840 6 27 35 25 4 1 98 39.309.760

76 SM7BHM EU SM SO 202 1989 6 42 35 12 1 0 96 38.570.688

77 EA3AYQ EU EA SO 284 1504 3 27 40 18 2 0 90 38.442.240

78 OM3R EU OM SO 231 1664 3 35 36 21 5 0 100 38.438.400

79 AA4DD NA K SO 177 2429 0 34 32 18 5 0 89 38.264.037

80 IK1RGK EU I SO 180 2214 7 31 44 5 0 0 87 34.671.240

81 AI9T NA K SO 168 2986 2 36 26 5 0 0 69 34.613.712

82 OH2NT EU OH SO 276 1355 1 39 25 21 4 0 90 33.658.200

83 SQ5LTL EU SP SO 239 1674 5 37 34 7 0 0 83 33.207.138

84 DL1EAL EU DL SO 179 1897 4 35 34 22 0 0 95 32.258.485

85 UR4MG EU UR SO 219 1809 0 19 46 16 0 0 81 32.089.851

86 W3DQN NA K SO 155 2865 0 43 29 0 0 0 72 31.973.400

87 IV3XPP EU I SO 178 1877 9 51 27 7 0 0 94 31.405.964

88 YO6HSU EU YO SO 204 2219 1 32 28 6 0 0 67 30.329.292

89 JH3WKE AS JA SO 129 2861 9 53 16 0 0 0 78 28.787.382

90 N1MD NA K SO 163 2947 0 34 24 0 0 0 58 27.860.938
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91 W3FV NA K SO 137 2950 0 28 27 10 2 0 67 27.078.050

92 AB1J NA K SO 169 2165 0 31 27 16 0 0 74 27.075.490

93 EA1GT/QRP EU EA SO 264 1310 6 22 32 17 0 0 77 26.629.680

94 HB9CAL EU HB SO 171 1731 5 37 40 4 2 0 88 26.048.088

95 VE2SG NA VE SO 169 3028 0 20 29 0 0 0 49 25.074.868

96 JA1BNW AS JA SO 121 2822 12 50 11 0 0 0 73 24.926.726

97 OM3TYC EU OM SO 261 1336 0 9 41 21 0 0 71 24.757.416

98 YU1KT EU YU SO 227 1223 2 18 27 27 14 0 88 24.430.648

99 SP9NWN EU SP SO 158 1770 14 35 22 16 0 0 87 24.330.420

100 YT8A EU YU SO 180 1757 1 37 32 0 5 0 75 23.719.500

101 VE2EBK NA VE SO 152 2249 0 22 29 17 1 0 69 23.587.512

102 DL3SYA EU DL SO 218 1231 1 23 33 22 8 0 87 23.347.146

103 LA1KUA EU LA SO 264 1300 0 9 42 17 0 0 68 23.337.600

104 NX8G NA K SO 151 2563 0 27 31 2 0 0 60 23.220.780

105 JA8EIU AS JA SO 129 2344 6 37 27 5 1 0 76 22.980.576

106 AM8RC AF EA8 SO 207 1873 17 27 11 0 0 0 55 21.324.105

107 DK3RA EU DL SO 163 1720 8 34 24 9 0 0 75 21.027.000

108 JA1HFY AS JA SO 110 2386 11 41 24 1 0 0 77 20.209.420

109 LZ6K EU LZ SO 191 1871 1 28 27 0 0 0 56 20.012.216

110 EA3HKA EU EA SO 181 1508 11 20 30 12 0 0 73 19.925.204

111 W6SX NA K SO 150 2148 0 29 15 13 4 0 61 19.654.200

112 VU2NKS AS VU SO 139 2770 10 32 9 0 0 0 51 19.636.530

113 OK2UHP EU OK SO 222 1044 4 22 20 23 14 0 83 19.236.744

114 N6QQ NA K SO 129 2266 0 20 39 3 0 0 62 18.123.468

115 N2ESP NA K SO 111 2058 5 35 29 9 0 1 79 18.046.602

116 WB2COY NA K SO 129 1865 2 17 36 16 2 0 73 17.562.705

117 DL6SFR EU DL SO 170 1324 0 22 35 18 3 0 78 17.556.240

118 OH3FM EU OH SO 236 1004 0 20 29 17 8 0 74 17.533.856

119 SG5G EU SM SO 219 1057 0 26 31 14 1 0 72 16.666.776

120 OK2SG EU OK SO 140 1383 4 21 32 16 13 0 86 16.651.320
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121 EC5AEZ EU EA SO 204 1103 5 26 23 16 4 0 74 16.650.888

122 JO7KMB AS JA SO 105 2455 2 42 20 0 0 0 64 16.497.600

123 IW1RGS EU I SO 159 1338 8 28 25 16 0 0 77 16.381.134

124 K7OM NA K SO 111 1846 2 28 36 12 0 1 79 16.187.574

125 I2BZN EU I SO 143 1544 4 23 31 11 4 0 73 16.117.816

126 IK2RPE EU I SO 152 1299 0 30 30 12 5 0 77 15.203.496

127 I1OQI EU I SO 160 1166 3 6 35 25 10 0 79 14.738.240

128 ON2AD EU ON SO 156 1198 4 33 28 13 0 0 78 14.577.264

129 W5EW NA K SO 145 1569 3 16 34 10 0 1 64 14.560.320

130 UX0SX EU UR SO 149 1453 0 27 21 13 4 0 65 14.072.305

131 S58Q EU S5 SO 137 1510 0 38 18 12 0 0 68 14.067.160

132 YB2ECG OC YB SO 100 3100 13 32 0 0 0 0 45 13.950.000

133 YO2LXW EU YO SO 145 1347 0 21 22 14 13 0 70 13.672.050

134 M0TQR EU G SO 142 1433 6 24 23 9 4 1 67 13.633.562

135 LZ1BY EU LZ SO 162 1392 0 9 30 21 0 0 60 13.530.240

136 IZ3XNJ EU I SO 145 1321 3 22 29 14 2 0 70 13.408.150

137 DK4LI EU DL SO 171 1282 0 25 30 5 0 0 60 13.153.320

138 I0HJN EU I SO 181 1260 1 25 30 1 0 0 57 12.999.420

139 IW2LLA EU I SO 119 1554 0 35 19 11 4 1 70 12.944.820

140 IZ8DVD EU I SO 151 1309 0 38 27 0 0 0 65 12.847.835

141 HB0/DL4HTKEU HB0 SO 230 792 0 3 24 25 17 0 69 12.569.040

142 ON5SV EU ON SO 161 1068 2 26 26 19 0 0 73 12.552.204

143 I1DXD EU I SO 158 1036 0 20 29 23 4 0 76 12.440.288

144 PE1CPJ EU PA SO 158 1051 3 27 26 18 0 0 74 12.288.292

145 IZ3XEF EU I SO 109 1736 4 28 27 3 1 0 63 11.921.112

146 SP6JZP EU SP SO 161 951 0 17 33 16 11 0 77 11.789.547

147 EB5CS EU EA SO 154 1076 1 22 34 14 0 0 71 11.764.984

148 G3RSD EU G SO 167 982 1 25 18 21 6 0 71 11.643.574

149 JA1GFB AS JA SO 92 2109 7 39 12 2 0 0 60 11.641.680

150 SQ8LEC EU SP SO 141 1176 4 23 27 13 1 0 68 11.275.488
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151 LI5TFA EU LA SO 238 910 0 21 31 0 0 0 52 11.262.160

152 W4SDJ NA K SO 121 1848 0 24 26 0 0 0 50 11.180.400

153 EA8AQV AF EA8 SO 129 1372 13 28 21 0 0 0 62 10.973.256

154 LI2HFA EU LA SO 177 794 0 23 32 22 0 0 77 10.821.426

155 LI5LJA EU LA SO 152 950 2 29 29 7 5 0 72 10.396.800

156 IK2SBB EU I SO 138 991 0 27 25 14 10 0 76 10.393.608

157 N5RLM NA K SO 107 1372 3 31 27 9 0 0 70 10.276.280

158 DL2SWW EU DL SO 165 1038 1 18 30 11 0 0 60 10.276.200

159 DG6ME EU DL SO 152 1004 0 31 23 13 0 0 67 10.224.736

160 IZ8GBT EU I SO 123 1353 7 30 22 2 0 0 61 10.151.559

161 DJ2AX EU DL SO 143 948 1 22 27 18 6 0 74 10.031.736

162 IW1CBG EU I SO 160 842 0 20 30 17 7 0 74 9.969.280

163 YO3GNF EU YO SO 118 1401 6 28 21 4 0 0 59 9.753.762

164 IK2AUK EU I SO 128 1058 1 17 30 16 5 0 69 9.344.256

165 SP1DMD EU SP SO 121 1211 4 29 19 11 0 0 63 9.231.453

166 YL2KO EU YL SO 99 1640 0 35 16 5 0 0 56 9.092.160

167 IW1FRD EU I SO 126 975 0 23 29 13 8 0 73 8.968.050

168 NA2M NA K SO 108 1352 0 11 32 18 0 0 61 8.906.976

169 G3SNU EU G SO 176 825 1 12 25 17 6 0 61 8.857.200

170 JJ1KZZ AS JA SO 86 1935 10 34 9 0 0 0 53 8.819.730

171 EA2BER EU EA SO 164 939 2 22 27 5 1 0 57 8.777.772

172 K5RZA NA K SO 119 1486 0 31 18 0 0 0 49 8.664.866

173 VE2NMB NA VE SO 107 1552 0 7 31 11 0 0 49 8.137.136

174 N5KWN NA K SO 101 1478 0 20 23 11 0 0 54 8.061.012

175 IK7FVF EU I SO 110 1136 6 26 21 11 0 0 64 7.997.440

176 IT9AJP EU I SO 159 832 6 32 21 1 0 0 60 7.937.280

177 G4CXQ EU G SO 152 852 2 15 28 11 2 0 58 7.511.232

178 IZ3LUF EU I SO 120 939 1 17 29 17 0 0 64 7.211.520

179 VE3AJ NA VE SO 100 1349 0 18 22 13 0 0 53 7.149.700

180 EA4GEL EU EA SO 160 1037 0 7 34 1 0 0 42 6.968.640
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181 OH6BA EU OH SO 148 787 1 25 26 7 0 0 59 6.872.084

182 DJ6TK EU DL SO 128 879 3 24 26 8 0 0 61 6.863.232

183 SM6GKT EU SM SO 124 931 1 31 27 0 0 0 59 6.811.196

184 IW5EIJ EU I SO 105 1314 6 30 0 13 0 0 49 6.760.530

185 IZ4RWU EU I SO 92 1004 2 21 26 17 4 0 70 6.465.760

186 UT5UN EU UR SO 100 1218 4 34 12 0 0 0 50 6.090.000

187 SP2FOV EU SP SO 135 694 1 17 21 18 7 0 64 5.996.160

188 IZ4VSD EU I SO 100 1012 2 25 23 9 0 0 59 5.970.800

189 SM5ACQ EU SM SO 124 880 2 28 21 3 0 0 54 5.892.480

190 IK2QIN EU I SO 94 1125 3 25 23 3 0 0 54 5.710.500

191 PE1FTV EU PA SO 123 735 1 18 25 18 0 0 62 5.605.110

192 SP9CTS EU SP SO 123 730 2 16 19 18 7 0 62 5.566.980

193 IK2YSJ EU I SO 87 1013 0 17 30 12 2 0 61 5.375.991

194 I2ORX EU I SO 113 684 0 16 27 17 9 0 69 5.333.148

195 SP5KCR EU SP SO 150 789 0 17 28 0 0 0 45 5.325.750

196 R0CAF AS UA9 SO 87 1148 0 31 18 4 0 0 53 5.293.428

197 OK2PQS EU OK SO 131 732 0 16 23 16 0 0 55 5.274.060

198 DF5BX EU DL SO 101 856 0 18 23 13 6 0 60 5.187.360

199 JS1IFK AS JA SO 75 1559 0 37 7 0 0 0 44 5.144.700

200 SE4E EU SM SO 131 592 3 21 23 14 5 0 66 5.118.432

201 JJ1NYH AS JA SO 72 1654 0 32 10 0 0 0 42 5.001.696

202 PB0ACU EU PA SO 101 912 2 29 18 3 1 0 53 4.881.936

203 KC4SAW NA K SO 82 1224 0 20 21 7 0 0 48 4.817.664

204 IV3KSE EU I SO 100 834 2 15 26 12 2 0 57 4.753.800

205 IT9BDR EU I SO 98 782 3 23 21 15 0 0 62 4.751.432

206 G0GDU EU G SO 131 594 1 9 28 16 7 0 61 4.746.654

207 SM5EPO EU SM SO 185 541 0 6 24 14 1 0 45 4.503.825

208 IK1ZVJ EU I SO 91 870 7 23 21 3 0 0 54 4.275.180

209 PA3DBS EU PA SO 99 763 1 18 19 18 0 0 56 4.230.072

210 IT9BGY EU I SO 110 696 2 15 29 3 5 0 54 4.134.240
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211 PD5T EU PA SO 118 705 1 0 32 16 0 0 49 4.076.310

212 JP1IMA AS JA SO 65 1439 7 30 6 0 0 0 43 4.022.005

213 SM5CNQ EU SM SO 121 502 1 19 23 19 4 0 66 4.008.972

214 EA2SN EU EA SO 100 739 3 16 26 9 0 0 54 3.990.600

215 OH2LNH EU OH SO 148 471 0 11 25 15 6 0 57 3.973.356

216 KK4HEG NA K SO 83 1036 0 13 28 5 0 0 46 3.955.448

217 IK2GPQ EU I SO 101 713 0 12 19 23 0 0 54 3.888.702

218 DO9PL EU DL SO 105 850 0 28 0 0 15 0 43 3.837.750

219 KC2WUF NA K SO 68 1126 2 16 14 14 2 0 48 3.675.264

220 9A2BW EU 9A SO 100 647 1 12 23 16 3 0 55 3.558.500

221 JA2GHP AS JA SO 60 1312 7 29 9 0 0 0 45 3.542.400

222 IK6GZM EU I SO 105 665 1 4 36 9 0 0 50 3.491.250

223 LY2CV EU LY SO 122 507 0 10 19 17 7 0 53 3.278.262

224 SP9MDY EU SP SO 88 792 1 18 22 6 0 0 47 3.275.712

225 HA0RZK EU HA SO 100 593 2 17 16 10 10 0 55 3.261.500

226 I2KFW EU I SO 100 693 1 18 23 4 0 0 46 3.187.800

227 JF1TEU AS JA SO 56 1450 5 30 4 0 0 0 39 3.166.800

228 JA9LX AS JA SO 58 1331 4 35 2 0 0 0 41 3.165.118

229 KB1REQ NA K SO 78 922 0 9 19 9 6 1 44 3.164.304

230 PA1JIM EU PA SO 98 566 0 14 21 19 3 0 57 3.161.676

231 DL8ZU EU DL SO 103 681 0 2 12 30 0 0 44 3.086.292

232 IK5ZTT EU I SO 92 754 1 17 22 4 0 0 44 3.052.192

233 S55VM EU S5 SO 80 646 2 13 20 17 6 0 58 2.997.440

234 OH1TM EU OH SO 113 643 0 14 27 0 0 0 41 2.979.019

235 RK9AN AS UA9 SO 81 875 0 0 29 8 3 0 40 2.835.000

236 IV3XZG EU I SO 77 700 0 10 29 8 4 0 51 2.748.900

237 PA5WT EU PA SO 101 680 0 21 18 0 0 0 39 2.678.520

238 IQ2DB EU I SO 71 1243 0 0 30 0 0 0 30 2.647.590

239 DG1KTS EU DL SO 89 598 0 23 17 9 0 0 49 2.607.878

240 SP3JHY EU SP SO 82 669 3 21 17 2 4 0 47 2.578.326
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241 DF4XG EU DL SO 70 775 4 21 12 8 0 0 45 2.441.250

242 GU0SUP EU GU SO 102 536 0 16 25 2 0 0 43 2.350.896

243 LY2BAA EU LY SO 87 625 0 16 18 9 0 0 43 2.338.125

244 K6HGF NA K SO 62 968 0 27 11 0 0 0 38 2.280.608

245 7M4OOS AS JA SO 56 1292 3 27 0 0 0 0 30 2.170.560

246 RA3FD EU UA SO 80 594 0 13 29 3 0 0 45 2.138.400

247 K0BX NA K SO 54 1035 0 15 23 0 0 0 38 2.123.820

248 ER3DX EU ER SO 51 912 0 23 19 1 1 0 44 2.046.528

249 PD0ME EU PA SO 101 507 0 0 23 16 0 0 39 1.997.073

250 IT9MBZ EU I SO 61 678 2 10 27 9 0 0 48 1.985.184

251 PD0HMA EU PA SO 107 532 3 0 31 0 0 0 34 1.935.416

252 PD0JMH EU PA SO 97 464 4 0 27 12 0 0 43 1.935.344

253 G8UBJ EU G SO 61 682 2 17 11 13 0 0 43 1.788.886

254 XE1EE NA XE SO 61 929 0 12 19 0 0 0 31 1.756.739

255 JA1IZZ AS JA SO 45 1076 0 30 6 0 0 0 36 1.743.120

256 WB9TFH NA K SO 65 645 0 4 21 11 4 0 40 1.677.000

257 OK3PJ EU OK SO 65 690 0 3 23 10 0 0 36 1.614.600

258 7M1MCY AS JA SO 54 1028 3 26 0 0 0 0 29 1.609.848

259 IU4CHE EU I SO 54 637 6 18 17 4 0 0 45 1.547.910

260 K8SIA NA K SO 53 804 0 6 25 2 0 0 33 1.406.196

261 K4RUM NA K SO 62 662 0 4 20 10 0 0 34 1.395.496

262 VE2QV NA VE SO 57 725 0 12 12 9 0 0 33 1.363.725

263 N5SMQ NA K SO 54 724 1 10 18 5 0 0 34 1.329.264

264 SQ9FMU EU SP SO 51 657 4 15 13 5 0 0 37 1.239.759

265 KB7N NA K SO 48 709 0 10 12 11 3 0 36 1.225.152

266 A92AA AS A9 SO 58 780 0 20 7 0 0 0 27 1.221.480

267 N5PU NA K SO 53 762 0 23 6 0 0 0 29 1.171.194

268 W1/YO7ARY NA K SO 52 670 0 0 18 14 0 0 32 1.114.880

269 OM3PR EU OM SO 45 714 2 7 11 12 0 0 32 1.028.160

270 IK2WFN EU I SO 55 472 0 12 18 9 0 0 39 1.012.440
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271 IW4ECF EU I SO 58 416 0 14 15 10 1 0 40 965.120

272 FG1PP NA FG SO 38 1026 6 7 8 2 0 1 24 935.712

273 JA2QVP AS JA SO 36 847 2 23 5 0 0 0 30 914.760

274 IK7GUW EU I SO 61 364 3 16 15 7 0 0 41 910.364

275 JA1IZ AS JA SO 38 944 0 18 7 0 0 0 25 896.800

276 K8OSF NA K SO 43 606 0 11 15 6 1 0 33 859.914

277 NU3H NA K SO 39 700 0 8 18 5 0 0 31 846.300

278 DG3RCE EU DL SO 69 331 0 3 9 18 5 0 35 799.365

279 EA1EPM EU EA SO 54 390 0 22 11 0 0 0 33 694.980

280 RM3DA EU UA SO 56 426 0 1 26 2 0 0 29 691.824

281 JA0VTK AS JA SO 35 714 4 20 3 0 0 0 27 674.730

282 EA3FF EU EA SO 46 503 0 14 11 4 0 0 29 671.002

283 PC5D EU PA SO 63 303 1 15 11 7 0 0 34 649.026

284 K2AL NA K SO 44 546 0 2 7 18 0 0 27 648.648

285 IN3EQD EU I SO 57 333 0 3 25 5 0 0 33 626.373

286 DL5HF EU DL SO 42 431 3 12 9 10 0 0 34 615.468

287 WB9VKZ NA K SO 36 624 0 18 9 0 0 0 27 606.528

288 EA5ERA EU EA SO 63 314 0 5 22 3 0 0 30 593.460

289 PA3HGF EU PA SO 52 346 0 15 15 2 0 0 32 575.744

290 CO2GL NA CM SO 40 495 0 17 7 4 0 0 28 554.400

291 DJ3GE EU DL SO 59 264 0 1 19 13 0 0 33 514.008

292 DG1RPU EU DL SO 53 278 0 2 15 12 2 0 31 456.754

293 W1RM NA K SO 31 555 1 15 8 2 0 0 26 447.330

294 OK2PAD EU OK SO 50 260 0 5 18 11 0 0 34 442.000

295 PA5KT EU PA SO 51 293 0 1 10 12 6 0 29 433.347

296 OK1PMA EU OK SO 60 235 0 8 13 9 0 0 30 423.000

297 EA3YM EU EA SO 63 250 0 2 22 0 0 0 24 378.000

298 JA1OHP AS JA SO 27 630 3 18 1 0 0 0 22 374.220

299 OM3TLE EU OM SO 50 216 0 4 9 20 1 0 34 367.200

300 SP1MVW EU SP SO 42 348 0 14 11 0 0 0 25 365.400
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48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO WORLD

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

301 PA3EVY EU PA SO 52 273 0 6 19 0 0 0 25 354.900

302 AA6MK NA K SO 31 472 0 12 10 0 0 0 22 321.904

303 PA9DD EU PA SO 52 226 0 0 7 20 0 0 27 317.304

304 2E0VDS EU G SO 54 229 0 0 16 9 0 0 25 309.150

305 DL5KUR EU DL SO 39 325 0 9 15 0 0 0 24 304.200

306 W7RTX NA K SO 30 421 2 10 8 4 0 0 24 303.120

307 OZ1DGQ EU OZ SO 36 380 0 16 6 0 0 0 22 300.960

308 SA6CBY EU SM SO 48 243 1 12 12 0 0 0 25 291.600

309 EA2DDE EU EA SO 50 194 0 9 14 7 0 0 30 291.000

310 YO2LDU EU YO SO 31 370 0 12 13 0 0 0 25 286.750

311 DL8VKO EU DL SO 37 255 0 3 13 14 0 0 30 283.050

312 HB9AWS EU HB SO 47 209 0 6 16 4 0 0 26 255.398

313 EU6AA EU EU SO 40 288 0 2 11 9 0 0 22 253.440

314 KC2LST NA K SO 27 389 1 4 18 0 0 0 23 241.569

315 PA7PTT EU PA SO 51 224 1 3 11 6 0 0 21 239.904

316 N1JM NA K SO 27 380 0 10 13 0 0 0 23 235.980

317 IW3IOD EU I SO 35 224 1 6 9 5 5 0 26 203.840

318 N6MSY NA K SO 30 267 0 7 10 6 0 0 23 184.230

319 IW2JRV EU I SO 43 152 0 0 17 11 0 0 28 183.008

320 SQ8LSB EU SP SO 27 299 2 6 11 2 1 0 22 177.606

321 IK4JQQ EU I SO 23 260 0 7 13 0 0 0 20 119.600

322 IK2GZU EU I SO 27 174 0 8 7 6 0 0 21 98.658

323 VE7FCO NA VE SO 17 386 0 2 12 0 0 0 14 91.868

324 WD1S NA K SO 21 248 0 6 5 6 0 0 17 88.536

325 S54KM EU S5 SO 29 175 0 3 14 0 0 0 17 86.275

326 SM5OSZ EU SM SO 23 193 0 8 5 3 0 0 16 71.024

327 JA5FNX AS JA SO 22 169 3 8 7 1 0 0 19 70.642

328 IW2NRI EU I SO 22 185 0 8 9 0 0 0 17 69.190

329 JH5FTY AS JA SO 14 361 0 5 8 0 0 0 13 65.702

330 SQ7BTY EU SP SO 23 164 0 7 5 4 0 0 16 60.352
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48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO WORLD

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

331 IK2REA EU I SO 22 150 0 1 9 8 0 0 18 59.400

332 DL9FB EU DL SO 30 134 0 2 9 2 0 0 13 52.260

333 IK4XQT EU I SO 27 126 0 1 14 0 0 0 15 51.030

334 US5UCC EU UR SO 15 224 1 9 4 0 0 0 14 47.040

335 DL4EAX EU DL SO 25 104 0 2 15 1 0 0 18 46.800

336 UA4FX EU UA SO 25 108 0 0 8 9 0 0 17 45.900

337 JA1BWA AS JA SO 16 187 0 7 4 3 0 0 14 41.888

338 IK2IKW EU I SO 19 113 0 3 12 0 0 0 15 32.205

339 JA8KGG AS JA SO 10 327 4 5 0 0 0 0 9 29.430

340 YO4AAC EU YO SO 17 136 0 5 6 0 0 0 11 25.432

341 OK2SWD EU OK SO 18 75 0 2 4 8 0 0 14 18.900

342 DK9MH EU DL SO 20 66 0 2 9 2 0 0 13 17.160

343 EA2EAH EU EA SO 19 61 1 0 9 2 0 0 12 13.908

344 K6BIR NA K SO 14 89 0 2 8 0 0 0 10 12.460

345 N6MDV NA K SO 8 79 0 3 0 4 0 0 7 4.424

346 G6VMR EU G SO 6 143 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 4.290

347 EA1HRR EU EA SO 12 62 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 3.720

348 CO2IZ NA CM SO 6 106 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 2.544

349 N5RZ NA K SO 6 42 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 1.260

350 IK7LVE EU I SO 7 25 0 1 6 0 0 0 7 1.225

351 9V1PW AS 9V SO 3 78 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 702
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final results

category SO EUROPE

# GEN# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 1 EM0I EU UR SO 983 12371 17 73 74 41 13 2 220 2.675.352.460 WORLD WIN. SO

2 2 IN3VVK EU I SO 834 10615 16 67 73 45 20 2 223 1.974.198.930  1st italian - SO

3 8 IW1QN EU I SO 505 6544 11 64 70 42 12 1 200 660.944.000

4 10 9A6A EU 9A SO 557 5215 5 64 58 32 8 0 167 485.094.085

5 12 UX5IO EU UR SO 511 6196 12 58 59 0 0 0 129 408.434.124

6 13 UT8EL EU UR SO 574 4232 0 51 48 31 12 0 142 344.941.856

7 14 UT5EPP EU UR SO 548 4120 7 43 47 30 13 1 141 318.344.160

8 15 UR5FBM EU UR SO 393 4955 16 54 48 25 14 1 158 307.675.770

9 16 DF2SD EU DL SO 409 4272 6 44 57 29 12 0 148 258.592.704

10 19 IW2MXY EU I SO 356 3900 9 47 49 25 10 0 140 194.376.000

11 22 YT3H EU YU SO 383 3881 6 50 50 22 0 0 128 190.262.144

12 23 HB9TOC EU HB SO 376 3755 1 43 52 27 4 0 127 179.308.760

13 24 IK3TPP EU I SO 352 3910 11 55 42 20 2 0 130 178.921.600

14 25 UR5CN EU UR SO 381 3921 10 41 45 21 0 0 117 174.786.417

15 27 GM0FGI EU GM SO 370 2939 0 47 47 30 10 1 135 146.803.050

16 32 EF7FDS EU EA SO 434 2890 5 50 35 0 0 0 90 112.883.400

17 33 F5RD EU F SO 326 2732 7 36 43 20 15 1 122 108.657.104

18 35 DL5KUD EU DL SO 306 2649 5 47 39 28 11 0 130 105.377.220

19 36 SW9XB EU SV9 SO 376 2401 9 42 36 14 0 0 101 91.180.376

20 37 IK5AMB EU I SO 252 2904 8 41 45 23 6 1 124 90.744.192

21 40 OK2PF EU OK SO 338 2511 5 33 46 22 0 0 106 89.964.108

22 41 LY10W EU LY SO 286 2810 12 43 27 19 10 0 111 89.206.260

23 44 IK5FKF EU I SO 279 2685 0 42 45 22 0 0 109 81.653.535

24 45 SP8CGU EU SP SO 319 2232 7 36 39 27 0 0 109 77.608.872

25 46 LI7VK EU LA SO 309 2429 2 55 27 10 7 0 101 75.806.661

26 47 UX7QV EU UR SO 318 2595 4 38 33 14 0 0 89 73.443.690

27 49 SV2BFN EU SV SO 246 3708 3 40 33 0 0 0 76 69.324.768

28 50 F6GCI EU F SO 254 2423 9 42 32 21 8 0 112 68.929.504

29 51 R3PV EU UA SO 313 2413 0 38 41 11 1 0 91 68.729.479

30 53 G0HDV EU G SO 324 2099 0 27 36 26 7 0 96 65.287.296
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48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO EUROPE

# GEN# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

31 54 IZ3GOG EU I SO 210 2744 12 50 35 16 0 0 113 65.115.120

32 55 SP6FJ EU SP SO 234 2434 11 41 33 28 0 0 113 64.359.828

33 56 F5GFA EU F SO 262 2359 5 42 24 21 5 0 97 59.951.626

34 58 S57AW EU S5 SO 204 2654 9 42 35 11 9 0 106 57.390.096

35 61 EA3EZD EU EA SO 311 2204 0 39 41 2 0 0 82 56.206.408

36 63 IK2DPP EU I SO 230 2221 2 35 39 17 11 0 104 53.126.320

37 65 DL3DRN EU DL SO 223 1953 5 32 41 23 12 1 114 49.649.166

38 66 DL1ZBO EU DL SO 279 1639 2 25 37 27 14 1 106 48.471.786

39 67 YO5BYV EU YO SO 229 2185 1 39 27 15 11 0 93 46.533.945

40 69 YO3APJ EU YO SO 206 2855 11 42 23 0 0 0 76 44.697.880

41 71 S57AM EU S5 SO 202 2670 2 47 31 0 0 0 80 43.147.200

42 72 G0RPM EU G SO 251 1659 1 24 41 23 8 0 97 40.391.673

43 73 DJ1OJ EU DL SO 187 2049 8 40 34 18 3 0 103 39.465.789

44 74 UT8IM EU UR SO 247 1851 1 43 30 12 0 0 86 39.318.942

45 75 F1IWH EU F SO 218 1840 6 27 35 25 4 1 98 39.309.760

46 76 SM7BHM EU SM SO 202 1989 6 42 35 12 1 0 96 38.570.688

47 77 EA3AYQ EU EA SO 284 1504 3 27 40 18 2 0 90 38.442.240

48 78 OM3R EU OM SO 231 1664 3 35 36 21 5 0 100 38.438.400

49 80 IK1RGK EU I SO 180 2214 7 31 44 5 0 0 87 34.671.240

50 82 OH2NT EU OH SO 276 1355 1 39 25 21 4 0 90 33.658.200

51 83 SQ5LTL EU SP SO 239 1674 5 37 34 7 0 0 83 33.207.138

52 84 DL1EAL EU DL SO 179 1897 4 35 34 22 0 0 95 32.258.485

53 85 UR4MG EU UR SO 219 1809 0 19 46 16 0 0 81 32.089.851

54 87 IV3XPP EU I SO 178 1877 9 51 27 7 0 0 94 31.405.964

55 88 YO6HSU EU YO SO 204 2219 1 32 28 6 0 0 67 30.329.292

56 93 EA1GT/QRP EU EA SO 264 1310 6 22 32 17 0 0 77 26.629.680

57 94 HB9CAL EU HB SO 171 1731 5 37 40 4 2 0 88 26.048.088

58 97 OM3TYC EU OM SO 261 1336 0 9 41 21 0 0 71 24.757.416

59 98 YU1KT EU YU SO 227 1223 2 18 27 27 14 0 88 24.430.648

60 99 SP9NWN EU SP SO 158 1770 14 35 22 16 0 0 87 24.330.420
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48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO EUROPE

# GEN# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

61 100 YT8A EU YU SO 180 1757 1 37 32 0 5 0 75 23.719.500

62 102 DL3SYA EU DL SO 218 1231 1 23 33 22 8 0 87 23.347.146

63 103 LA1KUA EU LA SO 264 1300 0 9 42 17 0 0 68 23.337.600

64 107 DK3RA EU DL SO 163 1720 8 34 24 9 0 0 75 21.027.000

65 109 LZ6K EU LZ SO 191 1871 1 28 27 0 0 0 56 20.012.216

66 110 EA3HKA EU EA SO 181 1508 11 20 30 12 0 0 73 19.925.204

67 113 OK2UHP EU OK SO 222 1044 4 22 20 23 14 0 83 19.236.744

68 117 DL6SFR EU DL SO 170 1324 0 22 35 18 3 0 78 17.556.240

69 118 OH3FM EU OH SO 236 1004 0 20 29 17 8 0 74 17.533.856

70 119 SG5G EU SM SO 219 1057 0 26 31 14 1 0 72 16.666.776

71 120 OK2SG EU OK SO 140 1383 4 21 32 16 13 0 86 16.651.320

72 121 EC5AEZ EU EA SO 204 1103 5 26 23 16 4 0 74 16.650.888

73 123 IW1RGS EU I SO 159 1338 8 28 25 16 0 0 77 16.381.134

74 125 I2BZN EU I SO 143 1544 4 23 31 11 4 0 73 16.117.816

75 126 IK2RPE EU I SO 152 1299 0 30 30 12 5 0 77 15.203.496

76 127 I1OQI EU I SO 160 1166 3 6 35 25 10 0 79 14.738.240

77 128 ON2AD EU ON SO 156 1198 4 33 28 13 0 0 78 14.577.264

78 130 UX0SX EU UR SO 149 1453 0 27 21 13 4 0 65 14.072.305

79 131 S58Q EU S5 SO 137 1510 0 38 18 12 0 0 68 14.067.160

80 133 YO2LXW EU YO SO 145 1347 0 21 22 14 13 0 70 13.672.050

81 134 M0TQR EU G SO 142 1433 6 24 23 9 4 1 67 13.633.562

82 135 LZ1BY EU LZ SO 162 1392 0 9 30 21 0 0 60 13.530.240

83 136 IZ3XNJ EU I SO 145 1321 3 22 29 14 2 0 70 13.408.150

84 137 DK4LI EU DL SO 171 1282 0 25 30 5 0 0 60 13.153.320

85 138 I0HJN EU I SO 181 1260 1 25 30 1 0 0 57 12.999.420

86 139 IW2LLA EU I SO 119 1554 0 35 19 11 4 1 70 12.944.820

87 140 IZ8DVD EU I SO 151 1309 0 38 27 0 0 0 65 12.847.835

88 141 HB0/DL4HTK EU HB0 SO 230 792 0 3 24 25 17 0 69 12.569.040

89 142 ON5SV EU ON SO 161 1068 2 26 26 19 0 0 73 12.552.204

90 143 I1DXD EU I SO 158 1036 0 20 29 23 4 0 76 12.440.288
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final results

category SO EUROPE

# GEN# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

91 144 PE1CPJ EU PA SO 158 1051 3 27 26 18 0 0 74 12.288.292

92 145 IZ3XEF EU I SO 109 1736 4 28 27 3 1 0 63 11.921.112

93 146 SP6JZP EU SP SO 161 951 0 17 33 16 11 0 77 11.789.547

94 147 EB5CS EU EA SO 154 1076 1 22 34 14 0 0 71 11.764.984

95 148 G3RSD EU G SO 167 982 1 25 18 21 6 0 71 11.643.574

96 150 SQ8LEC EU SP SO 141 1176 4 23 27 13 1 0 68 11.275.488

97 151 LI5TFA EU LA SO 238 910 0 21 31 0 0 0 52 11.262.160

98 154 LI2HFA EU LA SO 177 794 0 23 32 22 0 0 77 10.821.426

99 155 LI5LJA EU LA SO 152 950 2 29 29 7 5 0 72 10.396.800

100 156 IK2SBB EU I SO 138 991 0 27 25 14 10 0 76 10.393.608

101 158 DL2SWW EU DL SO 165 1038 1 18 30 11 0 0 60 10.276.200

102 159 DG6ME EU DL SO 152 1004 0 31 23 13 0 0 67 10.224.736

103 160 IZ8GBT EU I SO 123 1353 7 30 22 2 0 0 61 10.151.559

104 161 DJ2AX EU DL SO 143 948 1 22 27 18 6 0 74 10.031.736

105 162 IW1CBG EU I SO 160 842 0 20 30 17 7 0 74 9.969.280

106 163 YO3GNF EU YO SO 118 1401 6 28 21 4 0 0 59 9.753.762

107 164 IK2AUK EU I SO 128 1058 1 17 30 16 5 0 69 9.344.256

108 165 SP1DMD EU SP SO 121 1211 4 29 19 11 0 0 63 9.231.453

109 166 YL2KO EU YL SO 99 1640 0 35 16 5 0 0 56 9.092.160

110 167 IW1FRD EU I SO 126 975 0 23 29 13 8 0 73 8.968.050

111 169 G3SNU EU G SO 176 825 1 12 25 17 6 0 61 8.857.200

112 171 EA2BER EU EA SO 164 939 2 22 27 5 1 0 57 8.777.772

113 175 IK7FVF EU I SO 110 1136 6 26 21 11 0 0 64 7.997.440

114 176 IT9AJP EU I SO 159 832 6 32 21 1 0 0 60 7.937.280

115 177 G4CXQ EU G SO 152 852 2 15 28 11 2 0 58 7.511.232

116 178 IZ3LUF EU I SO 120 939 1 17 29 17 0 0 64 7.211.520

117 180 EA4GEL EU EA SO 160 1037 0 7 34 1 0 0 42 6.968.640

118 181 OH6BA EU OH SO 148 787 1 25 26 7 0 0 59 6.872.084

119 182 DJ6TK EU DL SO 128 879 3 24 26 8 0 0 61 6.863.232

120 183 SM6GKT EU SM SO 124 931 1 31 27 0 0 0 59 6.811.196
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final results

category SO EUROPE

# GEN# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

121 184 IW5EIJ EU I SO 105 1314 6 30 0 13 0 0 49 6.760.530

122 185 IZ4RWU EU I SO 92 1004 2 21 26 17 4 0 70 6.465.760

123 186 UT5UN EU UR SO 100 1218 4 34 12 0 0 0 50 6.090.000

124 187 SP2FOV EU SP SO 135 694 1 17 21 18 7 0 64 5.996.160

125 188 IZ4VSD EU I SO 100 1012 2 25 23 9 0 0 59 5.970.800

126 189 SM5ACQ EU SM SO 124 880 2 28 21 3 0 0 54 5.892.480

127 190 IK2QIN EU I SO 94 1125 3 25 23 3 0 0 54 5.710.500

128 191 PE1FTV EU PA SO 123 735 1 18 25 18 0 0 62 5.605.110

129 192 SP9CTS EU SP SO 123 730 2 16 19 18 7 0 62 5.566.980

130 193 IK2YSJ EU I SO 87 1013 0 17 30 12 2 0 61 5.375.991

131 194 I2ORX EU I SO 113 684 0 16 27 17 9 0 69 5.333.148

132 195 SP5KCR EU SP SO 150 789 0 17 28 0 0 0 45 5.325.750

133 197 OK2PQS EU OK SO 131 732 0 16 23 16 0 0 55 5.274.060

134 198 DF5BX EU DL SO 101 856 0 18 23 13 6 0 60 5.187.360

135 200 SE4E EU SM SO 131 592 3 21 23 14 5 0 66 5.118.432

136 202 PB0ACU EU PA SO 101 912 2 29 18 3 1 0 53 4.881.936

137 204 IV3KSE EU I SO 100 834 2 15 26 12 2 0 57 4.753.800

138 205 IT9BDR EU I SO 98 782 3 23 21 15 0 0 62 4.751.432

139 206 G0GDU EU G SO 131 594 1 9 28 16 7 0 61 4.746.654

140 207 SM5EPO EU SM SO 185 541 0 6 24 14 1 0 45 4.503.825

141 208 IK1ZVJ EU I SO 91 870 7 23 21 3 0 0 54 4.275.180

142 209 PA3DBS EU PA SO 99 763 1 18 19 18 0 0 56 4.230.072

143 210 IT9BGY EU I SO 110 696 2 15 29 3 5 0 54 4.134.240

144 211 PD5T EU PA SO 118 705 1 0 32 16 0 0 49 4.076.310

145 213 SM5CNQ EU SM SO 121 502 1 19 23 19 4 0 66 4.008.972

146 214 EA2SN EU EA SO 100 739 3 16 26 9 0 0 54 3.990.600

147 215 OH2LNH EU OH SO 148 471 0 11 25 15 6 0 57 3.973.356

148 217 IK2GPQ EU I SO 101 713 0 12 19 23 0 0 54 3.888.702

149 218 DO9PL EU DL SO 105 850 0 28 0 0 15 0 43 3.837.750

150 220 9A2BW EU 9A SO 100 647 1 12 23 16 3 0 55 3.558.500
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# GEN# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

151 222 IK6GZM EU I SO 105 665 1 4 36 9 0 0 50 3.491.250

152 223 LY2CV EU LY SO 122 507 0 10 19 17 7 0 53 3.278.262

153 224 SP9MDY EU SP SO 88 792 1 18 22 6 0 0 47 3.275.712

154 225 HA0RZK EU HA SO 100 593 2 17 16 10 10 0 55 3.261.500

155 226 I2KFW EU I SO 100 693 1 18 23 4 0 0 46 3.187.800

156 230 PA1JIM EU PA SO 98 566 0 14 21 19 3 0 57 3.161.676

157 231 DL8ZU EU DL SO 103 681 0 2 12 30 0 0 44 3.086.292

158 232 IK5ZTT EU I SO 92 754 1 17 22 4 0 0 44 3.052.192

159 233 S55VM EU S5 SO 80 646 2 13 20 17 6 0 58 2.997.440

160 234 OH1TM EU OH SO 113 643 0 14 27 0 0 0 41 2.979.019

161 236 IV3XZG EU I SO 77 700 0 10 29 8 4 0 51 2.748.900

162 237 PA5WT EU PA SO 101 680 0 21 18 0 0 0 39 2.678.520

163 238 IQ2DB EU I SO 71 1243 0 0 30 0 0 0 30 2.647.590

164 239 DG1KTS EU DL SO 89 598 0 23 17 9 0 0 49 2.607.878

165 240 SP3JHY EU SP SO 82 669 3 21 17 2 4 0 47 2.578.326

166 241 DF4XG EU DL SO 70 775 4 21 12 8 0 0 45 2.441.250

167 242 GU0SUP EU GU SO 102 536 0 16 25 2 0 0 43 2.350.896

168 243 LY2BAA EU LY SO 87 625 0 16 18 9 0 0 43 2.338.125

169 246 RA3FD EU UA SO 80 594 0 13 29 3 0 0 45 2.138.400

170 248 ER3DX EU ER SO 51 912 0 23 19 1 1 0 44 2.046.528

171 249 PD0ME EU PA SO 101 507 0 0 23 16 0 0 39 1.997.073

172 250 IT9MBZ EU I SO 61 678 2 10 27 9 0 0 48 1.985.184

173 251 PD0HMA EU PA SO 107 532 3 0 31 0 0 0 34 1.935.416

174 252 PD0JMH EU PA SO 97 464 4 0 27 12 0 0 43 1.935.344

175 253 G8UBJ EU G SO 61 682 2 17 11 13 0 0 43 1.788.886

176 257 OK3PJ EU OK SO 65 690 0 3 23 10 0 0 36 1.614.600

177 259 IU4CHE EU I SO 54 637 6 18 17 4 0 0 45 1.547.910

178 264 SQ9FMU EU SP SO 51 657 4 15 13 5 0 0 37 1.239.759

179 269 OM3PR EU OM SO 45 714 2 7 11 12 0 0 32 1.028.160

180 270 IK2WFN EU I SO 55 472 0 12 18 9 0 0 39 1.012.440
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# GEN# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

181 271 IW4ECF EU I SO 58 416 0 14 15 10 1 0 40 965.120

182 274 IK7GUW EU I SO 61 364 3 16 15 7 0 0 41 910.364

183 278 DG3RCE EU DL SO 69 331 0 3 9 18 5 0 35 799.365

184 279 EA1EPM EU EA SO 54 390 0 22 11 0 0 0 33 694.980

185 280 RM3DA EU UA SO 56 426 0 1 26 2 0 0 29 691.824

186 282 EA3FF EU EA SO 46 503 0 14 11 4 0 0 29 671.002

187 283 PC5D EU PA SO 63 303 1 15 11 7 0 0 34 649.026

188 285 IN3EQD EU I SO 57 333 0 3 25 5 0 0 33 626.373

189 286 DL5HF EU DL SO 42 431 3 12 9 10 0 0 34 615.468

190 288 EA5ERA EU EA SO 63 314 0 5 22 3 0 0 30 593.460

191 289 PA3HGF EU PA SO 52 346 0 15 15 2 0 0 32 575.744

192 291 DJ3GE EU DL SO 59 264 0 1 19 13 0 0 33 514.008

193 292 DG1RPU EU DL SO 53 278 0 2 15 12 2 0 31 456.754

194 294 OK2PAD EU OK SO 50 260 0 5 18 11 0 0 34 442.000

195 295 PA5KT EU PA SO 51 293 0 1 10 12 6 0 29 433.347

196 296 OK1PMA EU OK SO 60 235 0 8 13 9 0 0 30 423.000

197 297 EA3YM EU EA SO 63 250 0 2 22 0 0 0 24 378.000

198 299 OM3TLE EU OM SO 50 216 0 4 9 20 1 0 34 367.200

199 300 SP1MVW EU SP SO 42 348 0 14 11 0 0 0 25 365.400

200 301 PA3EVY EU PA SO 52 273 0 6 19 0 0 0 25 354.900

201 303 PA9DD EU PA SO 52 226 0 0 7 20 0 0 27 317.304

202 304 2E0VDS EU G SO 54 229 0 0 16 9 0 0 25 309.150

203 305 DL5KUR EU DL SO 39 325 0 9 15 0 0 0 24 304.200

204 307 OZ1DGQ EU OZ SO 36 380 0 16 6 0 0 0 22 300.960

205 308 SA6CBY EU SM SO 48 243 1 12 12 0 0 0 25 291.600

206 309 EA2DDE EU EA SO 50 194 0 9 14 7 0 0 30 291.000

207 310 YO2LDU EU YO SO 31 370 0 12 13 0 0 0 25 286.750

208 311 DL8VKO EU DL SO 37 255 0 3 13 14 0 0 30 283.050

209 312 HB9AWS EU HB SO 47 209 0 6 16 4 0 0 26 255.398

210 313 EU6AA EU EU SO 40 288 0 2 11 9 0 0 22 253.440
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# GEN# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

211 315 PA7PTT EU PA SO 51 224 1 3 11 6 0 0 21 239.904

212 317 IW3IOD EU I SO 35 224 1 6 9 5 5 0 26 203.840

213 319 IW2JRV EU I SO 43 152 0 0 17 11 0 0 28 183.008

214 320 SQ8LSB EU SP SO 27 299 2 6 11 2 1 0 22 177.606

215 321 IK4JQQ EU I SO 23 260 0 7 13 0 0 0 20 119.600

216 322 IK2GZU EU I SO 27 174 0 8 7 6 0 0 21 98.658

217 325 S54KM EU S5 SO 29 175 0 3 14 0 0 0 17 86.275

218 326 SM5OSZ EU SM SO 23 193 0 8 5 3 0 0 16 71.024

219 328 IW2NRI EU I SO 22 185 0 8 9 0 0 0 17 69.190

220 330 SQ7BTY EU SP SO 23 164 0 7 5 4 0 0 16 60.352

221 331 IK2REA EU I SO 22 150 0 1 9 8 0 0 18 59.400

222 332 DL9FB EU DL SO 30 134 0 2 9 2 0 0 13 52.260

223 333 IK4XQT EU I SO 27 126 0 1 14 0 0 0 15 51.030

224 334 US5UCC EU UR SO 15 224 1 9 4 0 0 0 14 47.040

225 335 DL4EAX EU DL SO 25 104 0 2 15 1 0 0 18 46.800

226 336 UA4FX EU UA SO 25 108 0 0 8 9 0 0 17 45.900

227 338 IK2IKW EU I SO 19 113 0 3 12 0 0 0 15 32.205

228 340 YO4AAC EU YO SO 17 136 0 5 6 0 0 0 11 25.432

229 341 OK2SWD EU OK SO 18 75 0 2 4 8 0 0 14 18.900

230 342 DK9MH EU DL SO 20 66 0 2 9 2 0 0 13 17.160

231 343 EA2EAH EU EA SO 19 61 1 0 9 2 0 0 12 13.908

232 346 G6VMR EU G SO 6 143 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 4.290

233 347 EA1HRR EU EA SO 12 62 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 3.720

234 350 IK7LVE EU I SO 7 25 0 1 6 0 0 0 7 1.225
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final results

category SO N.AMERICA

# GEN # CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 5 W3FIZ NA K SO 542 9954 3 66 51 23 0 0 143 771.494.724 winner 1st N. AMERICA

2 6 W3LL NA K SO 540 9678 5 58 47 23 0 1 134 700.300.080

3 9 K9OM NA K SO 463 8071 1 69 54 23 4 1 152 568.004.696

4 17 W2YC NA K SO 353 6043 0 49 37 14 0 0 100 213.317.900

5 20 N4LV NA K SO 325 5614 4 31 45 24 0 1 105 191.577.750

6 21 VA7ST NA VE SO 315 6171 0 46 39 13 0 0 98 190.498.770

7 28 KD0FW NA K SO 309 4840 0 45 41 8 0 0 94 140.582.640

8 31 K3MD NA K SO 307 5279 0 35 36 5 0 0 76 123.169.628

9 34 K0BJ NA K SO 222 4415 2 55 44 8 0 0 109 106.834.170

10 38 AL9A NA KL SO 254 4667 0 31 45 0 0 0 76 90.091.768

11 42 VE2FK NA VE SO 266 3956 0 32 35 16 0 0 83 87.340.568

12 43 W4UK NA K SO 258 4065 2 40 36 0 0 0 78 81.804.060

13 48 W1TO NA K SO 229 4292 2 31 26 13 0 1 73 71.749.364

14 52 AB4SF NA K SO 191 3378 4 52 34 12 0 1 103 66.455.394

15 57 KE8M NA K SO 185 3629 0 45 30 9 4 0 88 59.080.120

16 68 W9RF NA K SO 192 3392 0 34 37 0 0 0 71 46.239.744

17 79 AA4DD NA K SO 177 2429 0 34 32 18 5 0 89 38.264.037

18 81 AI9T NA K SO 168 2986 2 36 26 5 0 0 69 34.613.712

19 86 W3DQN NA K SO 155 2865 0 43 29 0 0 0 72 31.973.400

20 90 N1MD NA K SO 163 2947 0 34 24 0 0 0 58 27.860.938

21 91 W3FV NA K SO 137 2950 0 28 27 10 2 0 67 27.078.050

22 92 AB1J NA K SO 169 2165 0 31 27 16 0 0 74 27.075.490

23 95 VE2SG NA VE SO 169 3028 0 20 29 0 0 0 49 25.074.868

24 101 VE2EBK NA VE SO 152 2249 0 22 29 17 1 0 69 23.587.512

25 104 NX8G NA K SO 151 2563 0 27 31 2 0 0 60 23.220.780

26 111 W6SX NA K SO 150 2148 0 29 15 13 4 0 61 19.654.200

27 114 N6QQ NA K SO 129 2266 0 20 39 3 0 0 62 18.123.468

28 115 N2ESP NA K SO 111 2058 5 35 29 9 0 1 79 18.046.602

29 116 WB2COY NA K SO 129 1865 2 17 36 16 2 0 73 17.562.705

30 124 K7OM NA K SO 111 1846 2 28 36 12 0 1 79 16.187.574

27/07/2014



 48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO N.AMERICA

# GEN # CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

31 129 W5EW NA K SO 145 1569 3 16 34 10 0 1 64 14.560.320

32 152 W4SDJ NA K SO 121 1848 0 24 26 0 0 0 50 11.180.400

33 157 N5RLM NA K SO 107 1372 3 31 27 9 0 0 70 10.276.280

34 168 NA2M NA K SO 108 1352 0 11 32 18 0 0 61 8.906.976

35 172 K5RZA NA K SO 119 1486 0 31 18 0 0 0 49 8.664.866

36 173 VE2NMB NA VE SO 107 1552 0 7 31 11 0 0 49 8.137.136

37 174 N5KWN NA K SO 101 1478 0 20 23 11 0 0 54 8.061.012

38 179 VE3AJ NA VE SO 100 1349 0 18 22 13 0 0 53 7.149.700

39 203 KC4SAW NA K SO 82 1224 0 20 21 7 0 0 48 4.817.664

40 216 KK4HEG NA K SO 83 1036 0 13 28 5 0 0 46 3.955.448

41 219 KC2WUF NA K SO 68 1126 2 16 14 14 2 0 48 3.675.264

42 229 KB1REQ NA K SO 78 922 0 9 19 9 6 1 44 3.164.304

43 244 K6HGF NA K SO 62 968 0 27 11 0 0 0 38 2.280.608

44 247 K0BX NA K SO 54 1035 0 15 23 0 0 0 38 2.123.820

45 254 XE1EE NA XE SO 61 929 0 12 19 0 0 0 31 1.756.739

46 256 WB9TFH NA K SO 65 645 0 4 21 11 4 0 40 1.677.000

47 260 K8SIA NA K SO 53 804 0 6 25 2 0 0 33 1.406.196

48 261 K4RUM NA K SO 62 662 0 4 20 10 0 0 34 1.395.496

49 262 VE2QV NA VE SO 57 725 0 12 12 9 0 0 33 1.363.725

50 263 N5SMQ NA K SO 54 724 1 10 18 5 0 0 34 1.329.264

51 265 KB7N NA K SO 48 709 0 10 12 11 3 0 36 1.225.152

52 267 N5PU NA K SO 53 762 0 23 6 0 0 0 29 1.171.194

53 268 W1/YO7ARYNA K SO 52 670 0 0 18 14 0 0 32 1.114.880

54 272 FG1PP NA FG SO 38 1026 6 7 8 2 0 1 24 935.712

55 276 K8OSF NA K SO 43 606 0 11 15 6 1 0 33 859.914

56 277 NU3H NA K SO 39 700 0 8 18 5 0 0 31 846.300

57 284 K2AL NA K SO 44 546 0 2 7 18 0 0 27 648.648

58 287 WB9VKZ NA K SO 36 624 0 18 9 0 0 0 27 606.528

59 290 CO2GL NA CM SO 40 495 0 17 7 4 0 0 28 554.400

60 293 W1RM NA K SO 31 555 1 15 8 2 0 0 26 447.330

27/07/2014



 48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO N.AMERICA

# GEN # CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

61 302 AA6MK NA K SO 31 472 0 12 10 0 0 0 22 321.904

62 306 W7RTX NA K SO 30 421 2 10 8 4 0 0 24 303.120

63 314 KC2LST NA K SO 27 389 1 4 18 0 0 0 23 241.569

64 316 N1JM NA K SO 27 380 0 10 13 0 0 0 23 235.980

65 318 N6MSY NA K SO 30 267 0 7 10 6 0 0 23 184.230

66 323 VE7FCO NA VE SO 17 386 0 2 12 0 0 0 14 91.868

67 324 WD1S NA K SO 21 248 0 6 5 6 0 0 17 88.536

68 344 K6BIR NA K SO 14 89 0 2 8 0 0 0 10 12.460

69 345 N6MDV NA K SO 8 79 0 3 0 4 0 0 7 4.424

70 348 CO2IZ NA CM SO 6 106 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 2.544

71 349 N5RZ NA K SO 6 42 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 1.260

27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO ASIA

# GEN # CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 26 JA1OVD AS JA SO 253 6426 5 47 38 2 0 0 92 149.571.576 winner ASIA - SO

2 29 VR2XMT AS VR SO 297 5050 13 54 20 5 0 0 92 137.986.200

3 30 JA7BME AS JA SO 233 5325 5 54 37 5 2 0 103 127.794.675

4 59 JA1AYO AS JA SO 164 3953 8 45 34 0 0 0 87 56.401.404

5 60 E21YDP AS HS SO 186 4090 12 52 10 0 0 0 74 56.294.760

6 62 7N2UQC AS JA SO 176 3609 13 56 19 0 0 0 88 55.896.192

7 64 JR6GIM AS JA SO 154 3726 6 56 23 3 0 0 88 50.494.752

8 89 JH3WKE AS JA SO 129 2861 9 53 16 0 0 0 78 28.787.382

9 96 JA1BNW AS JA SO 121 2822 12 50 11 0 0 0 73 24.926.726

10 105 JA8EIU AS JA SO 129 2344 6 37 27 5 1 0 76 22.980.576

11 108 JA1HFY AS JA SO 110 2386 11 41 24 1 0 0 77 20.209.420

12 112 VU2NKS AS VU SO 139 2770 10 32 9 0 0 0 51 19.636.530

13 122 JO7KMB AS JA SO 105 2455 2 42 20 0 0 0 64 16.497.600

14 149 JA1GFB AS JA SO 92 2109 7 39 12 2 0 0 60 11.641.680

15 170 JJ1KZZ AS JA SO 86 1935 10 34 9 0 0 0 53 8.819.730

16 196 R0CAF AS UA9 SO 87 1148 0 31 18 4 0 0 53 5.293.428

17 199 JS1IFK AS JA SO 75 1559 0 37 7 0 0 0 44 5.144.700

18 201 JJ1NYH AS JA SO 72 1654 0 32 10 0 0 0 42 5.001.696

19 212 JP1IMA AS JA SO 65 1439 7 30 6 0 0 0 43 4.022.005

20 221 JA2GHP AS JA SO 60 1312 7 29 9 0 0 0 45 3.542.400

21 227 JF1TEU AS JA SO 56 1450 5 30 4 0 0 0 39 3.166.800

22 228 JA9LX AS JA SO 58 1331 4 35 2 0 0 0 41 3.165.118

23 235 RK9AN AS UA9 SO 81 875 0 0 29 8 3 0 40 2.835.000

24 245 7M4OOS AS JA SO 56 1292 3 27 0 0 0 0 30 2.170.560

25 255 JA1IZZ AS JA SO 45 1076 0 30 6 0 0 0 36 1.743.120

26 258 7M1MCY AS JA SO 54 1028 3 26 0 0 0 0 29 1.609.848

27 266 A92AA AS A9 SO 58 780 0 20 7 0 0 0 27 1.221.480

28 273 JA2QVP AS JA SO 36 847 2 23 5 0 0 0 30 914.760

29 275 JA1IZ AS JA SO 38 944 0 18 7 0 0 0 25 896.800

30 281 JA0VTK AS JA SO 35 714 4 20 3 0 0 0 27 674.730

1 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO ASIA

# GEN # CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

31 298 JA1OHP AS JA SO 27 630 3 18 1 0 0 0 22 374.220

32 327 JA5FNX AS JA SO 22 169 3 8 7 1 0 0 19 70.642

33 329 JH5FTY AS JA SO 14 361 0 5 8 0 0 0 13 65.702

34 337 JA1BWA AS JA SO 16 187 0 7 4 3 0 0 14 41.888

35 339 JA8KGG AS JA SO 10 327 4 5 0 0 0 0 9 29.430

36 351 9V1PW AS 9V SO 3 78 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 702

2 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO OCEANIA

# GEN # CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 7 9M6XRO OC 9M6 SO 401 11679 33 67 44 1 0 0 145 679.075.455 winner OCEANIA SO

2 11 ZM2B OC ZL SO 310 12689 21 51 43 6 0 1 122 479.897.980

3 18 VK3TDX OC VK SO 221 10118 21 38 31 2 0 1 93 207.955.254

4 70 YD2MDU OC YB SO 178 4556 6 47 0 1 0 0 54 43.792.272

5 132 YB2ECG OC YB SO 100 3100 13 32 0 0 0 0 45 13.950.000

1 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO AFRICA

# GEN# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 4 EA8TC AF EA8 SO 697 7459 30 61 46 12 2 8 159 826.628.757 winner AFRICA - SO

2 106 AM8RC AF EA8 SO 207 1873 17 27 11 0 0 0 55 21.324.105

3 153 EA8AQV AF EA8 SO 129 1372 13 28 21 0 0 0 62 10.973.256

1 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO SOUTH AMERICA

# GEN # CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 3 CX1FU SA CX SO 422 18388 32 47 46 5 0 3 133 1.032.044.888 winner S.AMERICA SO

2 39 LU1BJW SA LU SO 159 6224 18 36 33 3 0 1 91 90.055.056

1 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO 10mt

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 XQ1KZ SA CE SO-10 115 8068 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 32.473.700 WORLD WINNER  SO-10

2 YV5AAX SA YV SO-10 101 4352 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 14.944.768

3 IK0PRP EU I SO-10 58 1810 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 3.149.400 1st italian - SO-10

4 CX8AF SA CX SO-10 25 1441 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 576.400

5 GW0A EU GW SO-10 7 306 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 14.994

6 IK8GYQ EU I SO-10 5 64 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.280

1 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO 15 mt.

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 OH8A EU OH SO-15 463 6206 0 80 0 0 0 0 80 229.870.240 WORLD WINNER SO-15

2 A61BK AS A6 SO-15 341 5426 0 63 0 0 0 0 63 116.566.758

3 AJ7G NA K SO-15 279 5304 0 57 0 0 0 0 57 84.349.512

4 YO2RR EU YO SO-15 280 4510 0 64 0 0 0 0 64 80.819.200

5 VA1CHP NA VE SO-15 283 4469 0 59 0 0 0 0 59 74.618.893

6 JH7RTQ AS JA SO-15 196 4754 0 70 0 0 0 0 70 65.224.880

7 PP1CZ SA PY SO-15 212 5981 0 50 0 0 0 0 50 63.398.600

8 W1ZD NA K SO-15 181 4021 0 66 0 0 0 0 66 48.034.866

9 YO9HP EU YO SO-15 201 3572 0 56 0 0 0 0 56 40.206.432

10 AA5AU NA K SO-15 138 2796 0 61 0 0 0 0 61 23.536.728

11 IK5ZUB EU I SO-15 160 2166 0 58 0 0 0 0 58 20.100.480 1st italian - SO-15

12 JA7VEI AS JA SO-15 125 3056 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 18.718.000

13 IK3ASM EU I SO-15 138 2355 0 57 0 0 0 0 57 18.524.430

14 KS0AA NA K SO-15 145 2624 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 17.502.080

15 IK0EIE EU I SO-15 132 2266 0 53 0 0 0 0 53 15.852.936

16 UR7EC EU UR SO-15 156 1826 0 54 0 0 0 0 54 15.382.224

17 IV3IXN EU I SO-15 132 2073 0 55 0 0 0 0 55 15.049.980

18 CO2QM NA CM SO-15 128 2454 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 11.936.256

19 7L4IOU AS JA SO-15 105 2112 0 50 0 0 0 0 50 11.088.000

20 UX0HO EU UR SO-15 128 1532 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 10.196.992

21 W4LC NA K SO-15 112 2141 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 10.071.264

22 BA1PK AS BY SO-15 113 1882 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 8.931.972

23 OK2PCL EU OK SO-15 100 1789 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 7.334.900

24 IZ1DXS EU I SO-15 97 1488 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 6.783.792

25 RA0WHE AS UA9 SO-15 107 1374 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 5.586.684

26 LY2CG EU LY SO-15 118 1070 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 5.555.440

27 W8UL NA K SO-15 86 1729 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 5.501.678

28 MM0AMW EU GM SO-15 101 1502 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 4.854.464

29 J35X NA J3 SO-15 89 1410 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 4.266.660

30 YB9WZJ OC YB SO-15 81 1770 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 4.157.730

1 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO 15 mt.

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

31 RW0SR AS UA9 SO-15 94 1277 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 3.361.064

32 PA0MIR EU PA SO-15 82 989 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 3.243.920

33 G4DBW EU G SO-15 82 958 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 2.906.572

34 JA4XHF/3 AS JA SO-15 60 1244 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 2.836.320

35 JE7HYK AS JA SO-15 71 1025 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 2.256.025

36 N2WN NA K SO-15 73 1473 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 2.043.051

37 IK0LNN EU I SO-15 57 1071 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 2.014.551

38 CO2RVA NA CM SO-15 71 912 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 1.618.800

39 JN3TSY AS JA SO-15 47 862 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 1.215.420

40 RA0AM AS UA9 SO-15 59 800 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 1.180.000

41 K4WW NA K SO-15 50 1022 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 1.124.200

42 JG1APX AS JA SO-15 44 793 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 1.116.544

43 DO9MJ EU DL SO-15 66 583 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 1.115.862

44 JH8FIH AS JA SO-15 35 869 0 24 0 0 0 0 24 729.960

45 JI1AQY AS JA SO-15 32 627 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 381.216

46 DS4GQR AS HL SO-15 43 390 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 301.860

47 JA1DDZ AS JA SO-15 25 573 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 272.175

48 JH9VUU AS JA SO-15 27 451 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 255.717

49 SP4LVK/QRP EU SP SO-15 23 363 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 150.282

50 JA3MIB AS JA SO-15 19 367 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 90.649

51 IK8YFU EU I SO-15 19 272 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 67.184

52 JR2MVC AS JA SO-15 17 260 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 57.460

53 JI1EWK AS JA SO-15 12 205 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 27.060

54 BU2CA AS BV SO-15 14 139 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 21.406

55 JR4VEV AS JA SO-15 9 189 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 11.907

56 IK2EBP EU I SO-15 13 76 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 8.892

57 JH3GMI AS JA SO-15 8 97 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 5.432

58 DO7GIU EU DL SO-15 7 58 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 2.436

59 TA5FA AS TA SO-15 6 37 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 666

60 EI30T EU EI SO-15 4 36 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 576

2 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO 15 mt.

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

61 JG1SWV AS JA SO-15 3 31 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 279

62 JA9CWJ AS JA SO-15 1 30 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 30

3 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO 20 mt.

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 YL2KF EU YL SO-20 489 4063 0 0 72 0 0 0 72 143.050.104 WORLD WINNER SO-20

2 SP4TXI EU SP SO-20 420 3926 0 0 72 0 0 0 72 118.722.240

3 S51AF EU S5 SO-20 388 3289 0 0 58 0 0 0 58 74.015.656

4 UX4FC EU UR SO-20 343 2773 0 0 60 0 0 0 60 57.068.340

5 IK0GDG EU I SO-20 290 2300 0 0 64 0 0 0 64 42.688.000 1st italian - SO-20

6 YO8RAA EU YO SO-20 253 2648 0 0 53 0 0 0 53 35.507.032

7 HA5AWT EU HA SO-20 271 1548 0 0 53 0 0 0 53 22.233.924

8 SP3GXH EU SP SO-20 212 1990 0 0 51 0 0 0 51 21.515.880

9 9A7C EU 9A SO-20 202 1759 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 17.410.582

10 UT4UQ EU UR SO-20 229 1588 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 16.364.340

11 OH3EX EU OH SO-20 241 1342 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 14.877.412

12 I2UVI EU I SO-20 186 1362 0 0 50 0 0 0 50 12.666.600

13 IW2HUS EU I SO-20 176 1385 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 11.212.960

14 WA8RPK NA K SO-20 135 1907 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 10.812.690

15 IZ7KVM EU I SO-20 243 1050 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 10.461.150

16 EW8OF EU EU SO-20 203 1246 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 9.105.768

17 CU5AQ EU CU SO-20 170 1192 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 8.105.600

18 JH6QIL AS JA SO-20 98 1930 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 7.943.880

19 YO9AGN EU YO SO-20 160 1321 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 7.397.600

20 PD2TW EU PA SO-20 150 1041 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 7.026.750

21 IZ5OQX EU I SO-20 158 878 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 5.548.960

22 CO2VE NA CM SO-20 83 1305 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 3.357.765

23 W7PU NA K SO-20 96 1260 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 3.265.920

24 IW9FI EU I SO-20 147 584 0 0 29 0 0 0 29 2.489.592

25 PD7RB EU PA SO-20 103 641 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 2.376.828

26 VY2LI NA VE SO-20 69 1235 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 2.300.805

27 IT9VCE EU I SO-20 120 458 0 0 28 0 0 0 28 1.538.880

28 SV8CRI EU SV SO-20 96 614 0 0 22 0 0 0 22 1.296.768

29 SB0A EU SM SO-20 126 426 0 0 23 0 0 0 23 1.234.548

30 SP9BCH EU SP SO-20 105 350 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 955.500

1 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO 20 mt.

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

31 IZ5ILK EU I SO-20 47 659 0 0 29 0 0 0 29 898.217

32 I2JIN EU I SO-20 58 422 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 856.660

33 YT2AAA EU YU SO-20 82 336 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 716.352

34 LY2LF EU LY SO-20 90 343 0 0 23 0 0 0 23 710.010

35 YL2014J EU YL SO-20 88 262 0 0 23 0 0 0 23 530.288

36 IS0BRQ EU IS SO-20 57 294 0 0 30 0 0 0 30 502.740

37 PD1RO EU PA SO-20 70 284 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 497.000

38 RA6GW EU UA SO-20 36 588 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 359.856

39 XE2AU NA XE SO-20 38 497 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 358.834

40 JH1XUZ AS JA SO-20 27 532 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 301.644

41 UX2HB EU UR SO-20 43 311 0 0 22 0 0 0 22 294.206

42 LY3IV EU LY SO-20 57 240 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 287.280

43 CP1FF SA CP SO-20 24 763 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 238.056

44 DL1DTL EU DL SO-20 49 202 0 0 22 0 0 0 22 217.756

45 JA7LLL AS JA SO-20 19 377 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 121.771

46 PD1RJV EU PA SO-20 32 208 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 119.808

47 YO4BEW EU YO SO-20 31 198 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 73.656

48 SP9KJU EU SP SO-20 16 51 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 8.160

49 JI6BEN AS JA SO-20 6 90 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 2.700

50 M0CFW EU G SO-20 7 24 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 840

2 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO 40 mt.

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 S51MA EU S5 SO-40 332 2460 0 0 0 55 0 0 55 44.919.600 WORLD WINNER: SO-40

2 UW4I EU UR SO-40 230 1953 0 0 0 46 0 0 46 20.662.740

3 UT7Y EU UR SO-40 187 1103 0 0 0 38 0 0 38 7.837.918

4 N2HR/3 NA K SO-40 140 1601 0 0 0 34 0 0 34 7.620.760

5 I3PXN EU I SO-40 188 950 0 0 0 40 0 0 40 7.144.000 1st italian - SO-40

6 OK1MSP EU OK SO-40 145 841 0 0 0 35 0 0 35 4.268.075

7 OH2BBT EU OH SO-40 110 372 0 0 0 32 0 0 32 1.309.440

8 YL5T EU YL SO-40 109 358 0 0 0 28 0 0 28 1.092.616

9 LX1ER EU LX SO-40 99 291 0 0 0 26 0 0 26 749.034

10 OM4O EU OM SO-40 88 248 0 0 0 26 0 0 26 567.424

11 IK3RET EU I SO-40 74 217 0 0 0 24 0 0 24 385.392

12 Z33F EU Z3 SO-40 57 169 0 0 0 20 0 0 20 192.660

13 DM5WH EU DL SO-40 29 73 0 0 0 16 0 0 16 33.872

14 LA3CLA EU LA SO-40 20 68 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 19.040

15 LJ3RE EU LA SO-40 21 69 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 18.837

16 K5WW NA K SO-40 11 67 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 7.370

1 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SO 80mt.

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 EA8MT AF EA8 SO-80 64 854 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 1.202.432 WORLD WINNER: SO-80

2 IZ1DFG EU I SO-80 80 260 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 478.400 1st italian - SO-80

3 LY2SA EU LY SO-80 73 248 0 0 0 0 21 0 21 380.184

4 YO8BGE EU YO SO-80 43 287 0 0 0 0 19 0 19 234.479

5 OH2LU EU OH SO-80 46 148 0 0 0 0 19 0 19 129.352

6 IK2XDE EU I SO-80 40 126 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 100.800

7 YO2CMI EU YO SO-80 29 192 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 83.520

1 27/07/2014



# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 IY1GMS EU I MO 1083 14269 16 79 77 49 20 2 243 3.755.158.461 WORLD WINNER 

2 YL4U EU YL MO 963 7685 15 65 65 34 12 1 192 1.420.925.760

3 DL1TMW EU DL MO 628 8305 8 65 58 38 9 1 179 933.581.660

4 ON6LEO EU ON MO 603 7190 10 62 60 32 17 2 183 793.409.310

5 N2BJ NA K MO 354 5443 0 41 30 19 4 0 94 181.121.268 winner 1st N.AMERICA

6 IQ2CU EU I MO 352 3165 6 40 53 32 0 1 132 147.058.560

7 UW7W EU UR MO 240 3556 0 50 47 2 0 0 99 84.490.560

8 HA3KHB EU HA MO 277 2461 7 23 49 26 7 0 112 76.350.064

9 R9OSN AS UA9 MO 199 2698 0 51 18 10 0 0 79 42.415.258 winner 1st ASIA

10 KN5S NA K MO 140 1717 3 26 34 15 0 0 78 18.749.640

11 SZ7SER EU SV MO 123 1140 0 20 13 0 0 0 33 4.627.260

12 OK5SWL EU OK MO 10 38 0 2 6 0 0 0 8 3.040



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category SWL

# CALL CONT CNTY CAT QSO PTS M10 M15 M20 M40 M80 EX_M T_MUL TOTAL WINNER

1 OK1-36292 EU OK SWL 416 2759 0 37 41 38 18 0 134 153.797.696 WORLD WINNER: SWL

2 OK1-11861 EU OK SWL 209 1949 4 33 43 25 6 0 111 45.214.851

3 DL-P01-17291 EU DL SWL 224 1583 2 36 32 19 15 0 104 36.877.568

4 I1-12387 EU I SWL 159 1853 5 30 38 14 2 1 90 26.516.430 1st italian - SWL

5 SP2CBS EU SP SWL 179 749 0 0 31 23 13 0 67 8.982.757

6 IK8EPB EU I SWL 44 263 0 3 26 2 0 0 31 358.732

7 OK2-9329 EU OK SWL 42 206 0 7 10 11 0 0 28 242.256

1 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category CHECK LOG

# CALL CONT

CHECK LOG 3Z6O EU

CHECK LOG AA5AU NA

CHECK LOG DJ3IW EU

CHECK LOG DL5JWL EU

CHECK LOG DL6NWA EU

CHECK LOG DM50PCK EU

CHECK LOG DM5DX EU

CHECK LOG DM5GI EU

CHECK LOG E73KM EU

CHECK LOG EA3XP EU

CHECK LOG EA8MT AF

CHECK LOG GW0A EU

CHECK LOG HA0MS EU

CHECK LOG HA1SN EU

CHECK LOG IK1HJQ EU

CHECK LOG IZ3GNG EU

CHECK LOG IZ5OQX EU

CHECK LOG IZ7DMT EU

CHECK LOG JG1SWV AS

CHECK LOG JH1OAI AS

CHECK LOG KH6ZM OC

CHECK LOG KS0AA NA

CHECK LOG LA3CLA EU

CHECK LOG LJ3RE EU

CHECK LOG LY6A EU

CHECK LOG LZ1JZ EU

CHECK LOG MM0AMW EU

CHECK LOG N2HR/3 NA

CHECK LOG N6VH NA

CHECK LOG OH2LU EU

CHECK LOG OT4T EU

CHECK LOG PA0MIR EU

CHECK LOG PD2PKM EU

CHECK LOG RA0WHE AS

CHECK LOG RA6GW EU

CHECK LOG RW0SR AS

CHECK LOG SP6IHE EU

CHECK LOG SP9KJU EU

CHECK LOG TA1CH AS

CHECK LOG UT4UFZ EU

CHECK LOG VY2LI NA

CHECK LOG W1AW/0 NA

CHECK LOG W4LC NA

CHECK LOG WB2RHM/4 NA

CHECK LOG YB9WZJ OC

CHECK LOG YO4BTB EU

CHECK LOG YO8BGE EU

1 27/07/2014



48th RTTY VOLTA CONTEST

final results

category CHECK LOG

# CALL CONT

CHECK LOG YO9HP EU

CHECK LOG ZL1BYZ OC

2 27/07/2014


